RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Individual(s) | MAQUET CRITICAL CARE AB Röntgenvägen 2 SE-171 95 Solna Sweden Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Sweden Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | |
| Execution Date: March 1, 2004 | | | | |
| 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 76/380678 Additional numbers atta | 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 2481465 2763683 | | | |
| 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: | | | | |
| VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: | | | | |

TRADEMARK

700081639

REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0216

United States of America

<u>ASŞIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an office at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, **Maquet Critical Care AB**, a company organized and existing – under the laws of Sweden, with an office at Röntgenvägen 2, SE-171 95 Solna, Sweden (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, transfer and assign unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 01 day of March 2004.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

(Name) Bookin

(Title) Authorized Officer

Losse

Manager Trademarks

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

→ PTO - ASSIGN-DIV 2003/003 MADON OUNTS ON 1999400055 US 2002 (102743 05

Schedule

| Application No. | Registration No. | Trade Mark | Class(es) |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------|---|--------------------|
| 76/380678 75/783714 76/414 734 | 2,481,465 2,763,683 | The Open Lung Concept Servoi Label Kion-i | 16, 41 10 10 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0218